## **RESOLUTION #73-2009**

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Planning and Zoning Committee.

## Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

**WHEREAS**, The Oneida County Board of Supervisors approved resolution #12-2008; allowing for Oneida County to begin the Comprehensive Plan process; and

**WHEREAS**, Oneida County contracted with North Central Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (NCWRPC) to develop a Comprehensive Plan for Oneida County; and

**WHEREAS**, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors approved resolution #21-2009; creating a "Comprehensive Plan Oversight Committee"; and

**WHEREAS**, on April 21, 2009 the Oneida County board Chairman appointed members to the Comprehensive Plan Oversight Committee.

**WHEREAS**, Oneida County is diligently moving forward with developing a Comprehensive Plan for Oneida County; and

WHEREAS, Oneida County cannot meet the January 2, 2010 deadline.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors supports 2009 Assembly Bill 243 (Copy attached) that delays the implementation date in current law from January 2, 2010, until January 1, 2012; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that copies of this resolution be sent to Governor Jim Doyle, Senator Jim Holperin, Representative Dan Meyer and Representative Dan Friske.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3	Majority =	¾ Majority = _	
The County Board has the legal authority by the Corporation Counsel,			_ as reviewed
Approved by the Planning and Zoning Co	ommittee this 17 <sup>th</sup> da	y of June, 2009.	
Offered and passage moved by:			
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	<del></del>
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	

	Ayes		
	Nays		
	Absent		
	_Abstain		
	_ Adopted		
by the	County Board of Supervisors this	day	, 2009.
	Defeated		
Robert	Bruso, Clerk	Andrew P. Smith, County	Board Chair